Amendment No. 3 10 Agreement No. 2016-021 I-B-CORR/IC

AMENDMENT NO.3 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND CROSS COUNTRY STAFFING, INC.

", = .. l-} I ’
THIS AMENDMENT is made on th@® J#f  day of May , 2019, by and

\ _;(agt\h}een Sdnta Fe County (hereinafter the *County”) and Cross Country Staffing, Inc., 6551
o ‘Parl_c.oiECommerce Blvd., Boca Raton, FL 33487 (hereinafter “Contractor”).

R

) WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2016-0211-B-
CORR/IC on June 28, 2016 to provide for the Contractor's provision of temporary nursing
services for the Medical Division of the County Corrections Department; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment Nos. | and 2 the term of the Agreement was extended to June
28, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to continue to benefit from Contractor's services and
extend the term of the Agreement to June 28, 2020; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments
Required) the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
1. Article 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph (c) is inserted to read as follows:
c) By Amendment No. 3, the term of this Agreement is to June 28, 2020.

2. . All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by Amendment
Nos. 1, 2, and this Amendment No. 3 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment as of the date of the
last signature by the parties below,

SANTA FE COUNTY:

Anna T. Hamilton, Chair
Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners




Geraldine Salazar,
Santa Fe County Clerk

Approved as to form:

Lt S D s

Amendment No. 3 1o Agreement No. 2016-

52 Y 7

AT

oy

0211-B-CORR/IC

R. Bruce Frederick
Santa Fe County Atlomey

Finance Department:

Ty
BT M
Gary L.J. Girofd
Finance Director

May 14, 2019

(Si gnaturc}/

Lindsay Cohen / Staff Attorney
(Print name and title)

B | =

|



